Introduced by: Date:

by: Mayor 6/02/92

Carried over to:
Adopted:

6/09/92 6/09/92

Vote:

12 yes, 4 no

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 92-68

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A NEW COLLECTIVE BARGAINING AGREEMENT

- WHEREAS, Section 3.04.280 of the Borough Code of Ordinances provides for the adoption of collective bargaining agreements by resolution; and
- WHEREAS, the Borough Assembly, by Resolution 89-53, ratified a collective bargaining agreement between the borough and the Kenai Borough Employees Association which will expire on June 30, 1992; and
- WHEREAS, through good-faith negotiations, an agreement has been reached between the borough administration and the Kenai Borough Employees Association regarding wages, benefits and other terms and conditions of employment beginning July 1, 1992; and
- WHEREAS, the collective bargaining agreement has been ratified by the membership of the Kenai Borough Employees association, and the borough administration recommends that the assembly ratify the agreement for the borough;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the collective bargaining agreement between the borough and the Kenai Borough Employees Association effective July 1, 1992 is ratified and incorporated by reference.
- SECTION 2. That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH ASSEMBLY THIS 9th DAY OF JUNE, 1992.

ATTEST:

Betty J. Glick, Assembly Presiden

Gaye J. Vaughan, Borough Clerk